

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6108/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in CRA No.104/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KAILASH AGENCIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP RAMGOPAL CHITLANGE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.  
for Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv.  
for Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to serve the unserved Respondent Nos.3 and 4 by dasti service. They may take the help of the concerned Civil Court, for which a copy of this order be forwarded to the concerned court.

Additional notice be issued for service upon Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 on the fresh addresses and forwarded through the trial court, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioners to the Registry at the earliest.

List the matter on 20th November, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar