

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6108/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in Cr1.Rev.Appln.
No.104/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

KAILASH AGENCIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP RAMGOPAL CHITLANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.132 of 2007 IN S.L.P.(C)NO.6108/2007

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv. for
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bajaj, Adv. for
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv. for
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the
case is adjourned by two weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master