

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6108/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in CrI.Rev.Appln.
No.104/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

KAILASH AGENCIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP RAMGOPAL CHITLANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.132 of 2007 IN S.L.P.(C)NO.6108/2007

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind S. Sawant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. for

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Nos.1 & 2 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

No.5 Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv. for

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Nos.3 & 4 Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit by respondent nos.1 and 2 has been filed.

Respondent nos.3 and 4 have been served but they have neither
put in appearance nor have they filed counter affidavit. Three weeks are
granted to enable them to either put in appearance or file counter affidavit.

SLP(C)No.6108/07 etc. (Contd.)

-2-

It is made clear that if, within the aforesaid time granted, they do
not either put in appearance or file counter affidavit, the pleadings shall be
deemed to be complete.

Respondent no.5, if so advised, may also file counter affidavit
within the aforesaid time.

To be listed after three weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master